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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Ray Woolfolk 1 275
Darryl Jeffries 2 214.67
Melvin Knight 3 201.67
Ed Cosby 4 173.75
Mike Conrad 5 173.33
Jimmy Chambers 6 173
Greg Ward 7 168.75
Earl Fraser 8 165
George Weekes 9 150
Cal Beatty 10 126.67
Mel LuSane 11 125.83
Morris White 12 120.5
Curtis Atkinson 13 111.25
Cleve Eatman T14 110
Harold Gibson ~ T14 110
Dave Wynn 16 109.17
SKYVIEW TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Greg Ward 81
Donald Rucker 87
Ray Woolfolk 87
Morris White 88
— —
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Club champion Greg Ward wins Skyview

The last golf event on the
Ball Striker 2012 calendar
had the club playing Sky-
view Golf Club for the
first time. A tough, but
fair, course featuring
many elevation changes
and blind shots. The
course was a bit soggy
from the previous day’s
rain, but on this crisp fall
day no one was complain-
ing.

Recently crowned club
champion, Greg Ward,
showed why he is the
club’s  hottest  golfer.
Ward’s net 70 beat the
closest rival, Donald
Rucker, by two strokes;
earning him the Skyview

Ward dominates

1

Shippen Cup strokeplay
title. Ward also won his
match against an always

tough, Mike Conrad.

Donald Rucker managed
to find Skyview at the
expense of Earl Fraser,
who he defeated in his
match. Ray Woolfolk left
no doubt why he is the
overall Shippen Cup
champ for 2012.
Woolfolk placed third in
the Skyview stroke compe-
tition and defeated Ship-
pen Cup second place
finisher, Darryl Jeffries, in
his match. Woolfolk’s
season total 275 Shippen
Cup points placed him 60
points ahead of Jeffries.

the field at Skyview
g = oo

2012 Shippen Cup chanIp Ray Woolfolk

Ward and Woolfolk will
be marked men come
next season. Ball Strikers
know that to be the best
you have got to beat the
best. And Ward and
Woolfolk were clearly the
top two performers for

2012.

Other match winners at
Skyview were Ed Cosby,
Greg Whitaker, George
Evans, Allen Smith and
Morris  White.  George
Thomas and George
Weekes tied their match.

Top grossers at Skyview
were Greg Ward (81), Ray
Woolfolk (87), Donald
Rucker (87), and Morris
White (88).



Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope

HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Brown, Anthony
Cosby, Ed

Fraser, Earl
Rucker, Donald

Jeffries, Darryl
Woolfolk, Ray

Ward, Greg
Conrad, Mike

Ali, Clarence
Whitaker, Greg

Evans, George
Gibson, Harold

Gresham, George ™
Darby, Anthony ***

Goddard, Goodwin

Smith, Alan
White, Morris

Thomas, George
Weekes, George

Skyview Match Play Results

Skyview

Reg Tees
70.1
129

B0%
20
10/1/2012

HC INDEX
17.3
26.1

16.2
16.8

14.0
15.0

1.6
14.1

255
32.3

20.2
28.5

50.0
50.0

4.8
12.2
132.4

16.8
17.2

Alt Tees

67.6
122

Enter A
for Alt
Tees

10/6/12

Course
HC
16
24

15
15
13
14

11
13

23
26

18
23

26
26

11
12

16

Match
ah
4B

6A
68

8
7B

BA
8B

28
2B

3A
3B

1B
1C

54
5B

SHIPPEN
cup

WINNER POINTS

W DEF

VW 4832

W 483

W 584

W 382

W B&5

W DEF
VW 382

TIE
TIE

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

Players will play from the white tees. Qualified seinors will play from the gold tees.
The format is individual match play (A player vs B player)
 White plays an odd man match against Smith
*** Guests not in Shippen Cup competition



Course Mame

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Ward, Greg
Rucker, Donald
Woaolfolk, Ray
White, Morris
Thomas, George
Evans, George
Jefiries, Darryl
Whitaker, Greg
Fraser, Earl
Cosby, Ed
Smith, Allen
Conrad, Mike
Weekes, George
Ali, Clarence
Gibson, Harold
Darby, Anthony ***

Gresham, George ***

Skyview Stroke Play Results

Skyview
Reg Tees
70.1
129
B0%
26
10/1/2012

HC INDEX
1.6
16.8
15.0
13.4
16.8
20.2
14.0
32.3
16.2
26.1
12.2
141
17.2
25.5
28.5

Alt Tees

67.6
122

Enter A
for Alt
Tees

*** Guests not in Shippen Cup competition

10/6/12

Course
HC
11
15
14
12
15
18
13
26
15
24
11
13
16
23
23

]
0

GROSS
81
a7
a7
88
92
96
92

106
96
105
93
97
103
110
118
96
104

MET
70
72
73
76
77
78
79
a0
81
81
82
84
a7
a7
95
96

104

RAMNK

T13

T3
15
16
17

SHIPPEN
cup
POINTS
30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
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HOLE

PAR
Ward, Greg
Rucker, Do
Woaolfolk, R
White, Mor:
Thomas, G
Ali, Clarenc
Jeffries, Da
Whitaker, €
Fraser, Ear
Cosby, Ed
Gibson, Ha
Conrad, Mil
Weekes, G

LOW SCORE™
# OF Low 57

SKIN POT
SKIMNS WON
S/SKIN
WINMNERS
Cosby
Jeffries
Woolfolk
Ward
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Skyview Skins & Skills

Skyview Golf Club Skins10/6/2012
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51
41
20

53
59
43

TOT
71
8l
87
87
88
92

110
92
106
96
105
118
97
103









