

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

October 7, 2012

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS				
Ray Woolfolk	1	275				
Darryl Jeffries	2	214.67				
Melvin Knight	3	201.67				
Ed Cosby	4	173.75				
Mike Conrad	5	173.33				
Jimmy Chambers	6	173				
Greg Ward	7	168.75				
Earl Fraser	8	165				
George Weekes	9	150				
Cal Beatty	10	126.67				
Mel LuSane	11	125.83				
Morris White	12	120.5				
Curtis Atkinson	13	111.25				
Cleve Eatman	T14	110				
Harold Gibson	T14	110				
Dave Wynn	16	109.17				
SKYVIEW	TOP C	GROSS				
PLAYER	SCOR	E				
Greg Ward		81				
Donald Rucker		87				
Ray Woolfolk		87				
Morris White		88				

Ward dominates the field at Skyview



Club champion Greg Ward wins Skyview

The last golf event on the Ball Striker 2012 calendar had the club playing Skyview Golf Club for the first time. A tough, but fair, course featuring many elevation changes and blind shots. The course was a bit soggy from the previous day's rain, but on this crisp fall day no one was complaining.

Recently crowned club champion, Greg Ward, showed why he is the club's hottest golfer. Ward's net 70 beat the closest rival, Donald Rucker, by two strokes; earning him the Skyview Shippen Cup strokeplay title. Ward also won his match against an always tough, Mike Conrad.

Donald Rucker managed to find Skyview at the expense of Earl Fraser, who he defeated in his match. Ray Woolfolk left no doubt why he is the overall Shippen Cup for 2012. champ Woolfolk placed third in the Skyview stroke competition and defeated Shippen Cup second place finisher, Darryl Jeffries, in his match. Woolfolk's season total 275 Shippen Cup points placed him 60 points ahead of Jeffries.

Ward and Woolfolk will be marked men come next season. Ball Strikers know that to be the best you have got to beat the best. And Ward and Woolfolk were clearly the

2012 Shippen Cup champ Ray Woolfolk

top two performers for 2012.

Other match winners at Skyview were Ed Cosby, Greg Whitaker, George Evans, Allen Smith and Morris White. George Thomas and George Weekes tied their match.

Top grossers at Skyview were Greg Ward (81), Ray Woolfolk (87), Donald Rucker (87), and Morris White (88).

Skyview Match Play Results

Alt Tees 67.6 122 Enter A for Alt Tees	Course HC 16 24 15 15	Match 4A 4B 6A 6B	WINNER W DEF	SHIPPEN CUP POINTS 10
122 Enter A for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
Enter A for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
for Alt	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	CUP POINTS
	HC 16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	POINTS
Tees	16 24 15	4A 4B 6A	W DEF	
	24 15	4B 6A		10
	15	6A		10
			141.400	
	15	6B	141.400	
			W 4&2	10
	13	7A		
	14	7B	W 4&3	10
			144.50.4	40
	11	8A	W 5&4	10
	13	8B		
	23	2A		
	26	2B	W 3&2	10
	18	3A	W 6&5	10
Α	23	3B		
	26			
	26			
	4	1A		
	11	1B	W DEF	10
	12	1C	W 3&2	10
	15	54	TIF	5
				5
	10	36		0
			12 1C	12 1C W 3&2

Players will play from the white tees. Qualified seinors will play from the gold tees. The format is individual match play (A player vs B player)

** White plays an odd man match against Smith

*** Guests not in Shippen Cup competition

Skyview Stroke Play Results

Course Name	Skyview		10/6/12				
	Reg Tees	Alt Tees					
Course Rating	70.1	67.6					
Course Slope	129	122					
HC Allowance	80%						
Max Course HC	26						
HI Revision Date	10/1/2012						
		Enter A for Alt	Course				SHIPPEN
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Tees	HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS
Ward, Greg	11.6		11	81	70	1	30.00
Rucker, Donald	16.8		15	87	72	2	20.00
Woolfolk, Ray	15.0		14	87	73	3	15.00
White, Morris	13.4		12	88	76	4	10.00
Thomas, George	16.8		15	92	77	5	10.00
Evans, George	20.2		18	96	78	6	10.00
Jeffries, Darryl	14.0		13	92	79	7	10.00
Whitaker, Greg	32.3		26	106	80	8	10.00
Fraser, Earl	16.2		15	96	81	Т9	10.00
Cosby, Ed	26.1		24	105	81	Т9	10.00
Smith, Allen	12.2		11	93	82	11	5.00
Conrad, Mike	14.1		13	97	84	12	5.00
Weekes, George	17.2		16	103	87	T13	5.00
Ali, Clarence	25.5		23	110	87	T13	5.00
Gibson, Harold	28.5	Α	23	118	95	15	5.00
Darby, Anthony ***			0	96	96	16	
Gresham, George ***			0	104	104	17	

*** Guests not in Shippen Cup competition

Skyview Gross Hole by Hole Results

					Š	yvie	Ň	olf	Skyview Golf Club 10/6/2012 GROSS	10/	(6/2	012 (GRO	SS									
	HOLE	1	2	e	4	2	9	7	00	9 OUT		10 11	1 12	2 13	14	15	16	17	18	z	TOT	HDCP NET	Γ
RANK	PAR	4	2	ŝ	S	4	ŝ	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	ŝ	2	4	e	2	35	71		0
-	Ward, Greg	4	7	e	7	4	4	2	2	ŝ	44	5	3	4	ŝ	S	2	e	S	37	81	11	20
T2	Rucker, Donald	2	7	4	7	4	4	2	9	4	46	9	3	4 5	2	S	4	4	S	41	87	15	72
T2	Woolfolk, Ray	4	2	2	9	S	e	9	7	S	46	3	4	4 5	2	S	9	4	S	41	87	14	73
4	White, Morris	2	7	4	00	4	e	2	9	4	46	4	4	5 4	2	7	4	e	9	42	88	12	76
T5	Thomas, George	4	9	9	10	S	2	2	2	9	52	5	9	5 4	4	4	4	e	S	40	92	15	17
T5	Jeffries, Darryl	2	2	9	00	4	2	9	4	00	51	5 4	4	4 5	2	S	2	4	4	41	92	13	79
7	Smith, Allen	2	6	4	00	9	2	9	2	4	52	4	4	4 5	4	9	2	4	S	41	93	11	82
T 8	Evans, George	9	00	S	9	9	4	2	9	4	50	5	5	5 6	ŝ	9	9	2	S	46	96	18	78
۳	Fraser, Earl	9	7	e	9	S	e	7	9	S	48	9	e,	5	5	9	2	9	7	48	96	15	81
۳	Darby, Anthony **	2	7	4	7	9	e	7	9	S	50	5 4	4	6 4	5	7	2	2	S	46	96		96
1	Conrad, Mike	4	9	4	~	9	ŝ	7	2	2	48	9	e,	5 7	2	9	2	2	7	49	97	13	84
12	Weekes, George	9	10	4	6	×	4	7	2	5	58	4	2	7 8	4	4	2	e	2	45	103	16	87
13	Gresham, George	2	6	2	∞	9	4	9	9	S	54	9	4	7 6	2	7	2	4	9	20	104		104
14	Cosby, Ed	2	×	4	9	9	9	4	~	S	52	8	4	7 5	4	9	7	4	×	53	105	24	81
15	Whitaker, Greg	9	2	e	∞	9	2	7	9	00	56	5	4	5	9	00	7	ŝ	9	20	106	26	80
16	Ali, Clarence	9	10	4	٩	2	9	2	2	S	59	5	9	6 5	4	9	×	4	2	51	110	23	87
17	Gibson, Harold	9	00	4	∞	2	9	9	2	~	59	8	9	6 7	9	10	2	4	7	59	118	23	95

Skyview Skins & Skills

Skyview Golf Club Skins10/6/2012																					
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	N	тот
PAR	4	5	3	5	4	3	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	3	5	4	3	5	35	71
Ward, Grec	4	7	3	7	4	4	5	5	5	44	5	3	4	4	3	5	5	3	5	37	81
Rucker, Do	5	7	4	7	4	4	5	6	4	46	6	3	4	5	5	5	4	4	5	41	87
Woolfolk, R	4	5	5	6	5	3	6	7	5	46	3	4	4	5	5	5	6	4	5	41	87
White, Morr	5	7	4	8	4	3	5	6	4	46	4	4	5	4	5	7	4	3	6	42	88
Thomas, G	4	6	6	10	5	5	5	5	6	52	5	6	5	4	4	4	4	3	5	40	92
Ali, Clarenc	6	10	4	9	5	6	7	7	5	59	5	6	6	5	4	6	8	4	7	51	110
Jeffries, Da	5	5	6	8	4	5	6	4	8	51	5	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	4	41	92
Whitaker, C	6	7	3	8	6	5	7	6	8	56	5	4	5	6	6	8	7	3	6	50	106
Fraser, Ear	6	7	3	6	5	3	7	6	5	48	6	3	5	5	5	6	5	6	7	48	96
Cosby, Ed	5	8	4	6	6	6	4	8	5	52	8	4	7	5	4	6	7	4	8	53	105
Gibson, Ha	6	8	4	8	7	6	6	7	7	59	8	6	6	7	6	10	5	4	7	59	118
Conrad, Mil	4	6	4	8	6	3	7	5	5	48	6	3	5	7	5	6	5	5	7	49	97
Weekes, G	6	10	4	9	8	4	7	5	5	58	4	5	7	8	4	4	5	3	5	45	103
LOW SCORE	4	5	3	6	4	3	4	4	4		3	3	4	4	3	4	4	3	4		
# OF LOW SC	4	2	3	3	4	4	1	1	2		1	4	4	3	1	2	3	5	1		
SKIN POT	\$130	.00																			
SKINS WON	5																				
\$/SKIN	\$26.	00																			
WINNERS																					
Cosby	\$26.	00																			
Jeffries	\$52.	00																			
Woolfolk	\$26.	00																			
Ward	\$26.	00																			



